THETOFORD TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE

NO: 67 - 2015-06-67

Adopted: August 13, 1984

Effective: September 1, 1984

AN ORDINANCE TO DESIGNATE AN ENFORCING AGENCY TO DISCHARGE THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF THETFORD UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATE CONSTRUCTION ACT.

THE TOWNSHIP OF THETFORD ORDAINS:

SECTION I

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 9 of Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972, the Ordinance Enforcement Officer of the Township of Thetford is hereby designated as the enforcing agency to discharge the responsibilities of the Township of Thetford under Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972, State of Michigan. The Township of Thetford hereby assumes responsibility for the administration and enforcement of said Act throughout its corporate limits.

SECTION II

All Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION III

This Ordinance shall become effective <u>September 1, 1984</u> which is $\underline{10}$ days after its date of publication in the Clio Messenger.

HAROLD L. BRADY, Supervisor

MYRA J HOBSON, Clerk

CERTIFICATION

ADOPTED:
YEAS: Brady, Land, Garl, Boyer, & Hobson
NAYS: None
STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss COUNTY OF GENESEE) ss
I, the undersigned, Township Clerk for the Township of
Thetford, Genesee County, Michigan, do hereby certify that Ordinance
No: 67 , adopted by the Township Board of Trustees of said Township
on the 13th day of August , 1984, was recorded in full in
the minutes of Meeting of said Township Board of Trustees on said
date, and was signed by the Supervisor and Clerk of said Township.
Dated: August 14, 1984 MYRA H, HOBSON, Clerk
Published: August 22, 1984

State of Michigan County of Genesee

ŝ

sworn, deposes and says that he Henry M. Hogan, Jr. being duly

nexed printed notice has been County of Genesee, that the ana newspaper published in said newspaper was on the tion of said notice in said weeks, and that the first inserpaper at least once each week duly published in said news-(Lugus) viessencer. successive

tion was on the 1932, and that the last inser ronan

Signed: Thuy the Thing a

me this_ Subscribed and sworn to before A.D. 19

My Commission Expires Merch 27, USA A. WRIGHT
Notary Public, Oakland County, Midrigan My commission expires. Acting in Genesee County, Michigen 1985

ď

THEREORD TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 67

Effective: September 1, 1984 Adopted August 13, 1984

AN ORDINANCE TO DESIGNATE AN ENFORCING AGENCY TO DISCHARGE THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE FOWNSHIP OF THETFORD UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATE CONSTRUCTION. TION ACT.

THE TOWNSHIP OF THE FORD ORDAINS

SECTION 1

forcement Officer of the Township of Thetford is hereby designated as the entarcing agency to discharge the lesponsibilities of the Township of Thetford under Act 230 of the Public Acts of 1972. State of Michigan: The Township of Thefford hereby assumes responsibility for the administration and enforcement of said Acid Pursuant to the provisions of Section 9 of Act 230 of the Public orcement Office of the T SECTION II

AlliOrdinance inconsistent with the provisi ions of this:0

publication in the Clio Messenger 文献 This Ordinance shall become effective September | 1984 SECTION III ch is 17 days after its date o

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF MIGHIGAN, COUNTY OF GENESEESS.

Board of Trustees on said date and was signed by the Supervisor do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 67, adopted by the Township Board of Trustees of said Township on the 13th day of August 1984 was recorded in Willia the minutes of said Township I the undersigned. Township Clerk for the Township of Therfore and Clerk of said Township.

Nétary Půblic

ld L. Brady Supervisor

THE TRONG TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCE NO 66

Adopted Yuly 25, 1983

This is an ordinance to provide to be concerned to provide the THE TOWNSHIP OF THE TORN SHIP OF THE TORN SHIP OF THE ADMINE

In the contrained the authority given to all units of government by the State of 1978, the increasing costs incurred to the Township of The Gots from to the Township of The Got of the contractual soligation to Authority the Clust held and the Township of The Got and Township of The Got